Product Change Notification
112386 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION
WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY
ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY

Please contact your local Intel Sales Office or Distributor if you require more information
or need assistance in selecting a replacement product.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code MM#
 LT Accessory  ARIGDLTRAIL  856600
 -Drive Fixed Drive Bay Assembly  AXX4FIXDB  857882
 Chassis bezel branding panels  ARIGBEZPNL   860750
 Universal Rack Mode Cable Management Arm  AXXCMA3U7U  862119
 ive Accessory Bracket Kit  AXXFHDDBRK  868171
 Spare Bezel with Door  APP3STDBEZEL  871862
 -Drive Hot-Swap Expander  AXX6DRV3GEXP  877235
 -Drive Hot-Swap Expander Kit  AXX4DRV3GEXP  877236
 SGPIO Cable  FXXSGPIOCBL  877944
 -Drive Backplane with Expander  FXX6DRV3GEXPBRD  879632
 4-Drive Backplane with Expander  FXX4DRV3GEXPBRD  879633
 3.5" Drive Carrier   FXX10DVCARBLK  880265
 Pedestal to Rack Conversion Kit  ARIGRACK  880511
 J45 To DB9 Cable  AXXRJ45DB92  881944
 Hot-Swap Drive Mounting Kit ,  APP3HSDBKIT  882456
 Pedestal to Rack Conversion Kit  APP3RACKIT  882457
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600BASE  SC5600BASE  900403
 -Drive Hot-Swap Non-Expanded Kit  AXX4DRV3GR  900404
 6-Drive Hot-Swap Non-expanded  AXX6DRV3GR  900405
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600BRP  SC5600BRP  900877
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600LX,  SC5600LX  900878
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600BASE  SC5600BASENA  900891
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600BRP  SC5600BRPNA  900913
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5600LX  SC5600LXNA  900955
 Hot-Swap Drive Mounting Kit  APPTHSDBKIT  901181
 -wire Fan Kit  FPPTFANKIT4W  901182
 Power Heat-Sink  FXXRGTHSINK  901335
 -Drive Backplane without Expander  FXX4DRV3GRBRD  901336